Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

R

10-10-2000

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10	1482904	Attorney Docket No.	107118					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attach	ed original document or co	py thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Mikio SAIKI Masami SAKUMA Toru ISOSU	FUJI XEF 17-22, AF	address of receiving party OX CO., LTD. ASAKA 2-CHOME, -KU, TOKYO, JAPAN	jc862 U.S. PTO					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			jc862 09/ 6					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) att ☐Yes ☑ N						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>June 5, 2000</u>								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 5, 2000</u>								
	B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	C. Patent No.(s)ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u> 1	00					
		B. Enclosed	Check No. <u>111371</u>)						
ļ	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		payment or charge any uno t number 15-0461.	derpayment to					
9.	Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. James A. Olift Registration No. 27075 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024	/ '/ /;	ct and any attached copy is	s a true copy of					
OO MTHAI:	1 00000313 09645336 Total number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachments, and document	: 2					
	40.00 UP //								

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Mikio Saiki		(5)		
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Masami Sakuma		(6)		
		(3)	Toru Isosu		(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka	2-chome, Minat	o-ku, Tokyo, J	apan	
, ,	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	IMAGE FORM	IING APPAR	ATUS AND	CARTRIDGE OF	THE SAME
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No. 107)18					
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	June	5, 2000			
(13)	Application Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial	Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	• •	25, 2000			
may de concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) i identif	sue applications for the inveseem necessary. 2) The undersigned agring this application of conce and going forward with such as the control of the investigation of the investig	ree(s) to tinuation and interfe- ee(s) to e ernationa ree(s) to aited State by autho pplication that he le cute, any	also to execute seperate all papers or division thereof brence. Execute all papers and Convention for properform all affirmates patent to the Assignize(s) and request(s) and they have) full a greements in conficts) the firm of OL	necessary in conrand to cooperate d documents and petection of Industritive acts which mee. So the Commission continuing to reis right to convey the lict herewith. IFF & BERRIDG	s in connection valuection with any with the Assignate perform any act value Property of sin may be necessarily be necessarily error Patents to its applications to entire interest at the power to	interference which mee in every way possibwhich may be necessar nilar agreements. y to obtain or confirm issue any and all Letter to the said Assignee, a herein assigned, and the insert on this assignment.	as the Assignee hay be declared ble in obtaining ry in connection in by reissue or rs Patents of the as Assignee the hat he has (they
100014	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	indersigned on the o	late(s) opposite the	e undersigned na	me(s).	
Date	6/5/2000	Name of	Inventor	Mikio	Saiki		(SEAL)
Date	6/5/2000	Name of	Inventor	masami	Sahuma	·	(SEAL)
Date	6/5/2000	Name of	Inventor	Toru			(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of					(SEAL)
if out		er, then i	t should be signed	before at least	two witnesses v	who also sign here:	
Date	6/5/2000	Witness	Jin	the fort	Lizaria		
Date		Witness					

PATENT REEL: 011130 FRAME: 0857